# OP \$40.00 4437085

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firstbank		05/30/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pace Payment Systems, inc.	
Street Address:	30 Burton Hills Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4437085	PACE PAYMENT SYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6152515559

**Email:** trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carl Eppler
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl Eppler	
SIGNATURE:	/Carl Eppler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4852-8394-7416.1#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4852-8394-7416.1#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4852-8394-7416.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0967

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 30th day of May, 2019 by FirstBank, a Tennessee banking corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2017 (the "TSA"), by and between the Secured Party and Pace Payment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the TSA;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the TSA was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2018, at Reel 6258 and Frame 0181; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, any Trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> FIRSTBANK, as Secured Party

By: <u>Shay Bullay</u>
Name: <u>Shay Binkley</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>

**REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0969** 

## Exhibit A

# <u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Owner	Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Pace Payment Systems, Inc.	PACE PAYMENT SYSTEMS	85,526,257	4437085
		January 26, 2012	November 19, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0970

**RECORDED: 06/03/2019**